

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 313-316 OF 2002

COMMR.SURVEY SETTLMT.LAND RECORD,HYD&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DANTULURI ATCHUTA RAMAMRAJU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment of applicants as respondents and permission to implead and file documents and with office report)

Date: 21/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. I. Venkatnarayana, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv. (NP)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. (NP)

Mr. M.Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv. (NP)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed for, in terms of the signed order. In view of the withdrawal of these appeals, no orders are required to be passed on the applications for impleadment. The interim order dated 28.09.1999 shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 313-316 OF 2002

Commissioner, Survey Settlement  
Land Record, Hyderabad & Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

Dantuluri Atchuta Ramaraju & Ors.

.... Respondent

ORDER

Sri I. Venkatnarayana, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants has produced before us a copy of Memo No. 46575/JA1/98-38 dated 28.09.2001 issued by the Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, Revenue (JA), Department directing the Collector, Visakhapatnam District to file an affidavit for withdrawing the Special Leave Petition filed against the orders of the High Court in W.A. Nos. 1123, 1281 and 1282 of 1993, dated 14.10.1998 and also to inform the Advocate on Record, New Delhi by fax that the government is contemplating to arrive at out of Court settlement.

Leave in the aforesaid Special Leave Petitions was granted by this Court on 11.01.2002. The Memo dated 28.09.2001 issued by the Government of Andhra Pradesh is taken on record.

In terms of the aforesaid Memo of the State Government, these appeals shall stand dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed for, by learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants.

In view of the withdrawal of these appeals, no orders are required to be passed on the applications for impleadment. The interim order dated 28.09.1999 shall stand vacated.

.....J.  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.  
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi  
April 21, 2009